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Table 1.10  Changes of gross domestic product, employment and population 2000..2007, %
Annual change %

REGIONS (2007) GDP at current prices GDP at constant prices
NUTS REGION 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007* 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007*
WHOLE COUNTRY 5,7 2,9 1,4 4,4 3,2 6,3 7,6 5,3 4,6 3,1 3,3 3,4 5,4 5,6
        18 Kainuu 9,3 1,8 0,6 3,7 -1,4 9,8 7,8 8,2 4,5 0,9 3,2 -1,6 9,2 4,9
            181 Kehys-Kainuu 6,2 4,8 4,4 1,2 1,1 7,1 5,5 5,7 5,5 4,6 1,8 0,6 6,1 1,0
            182 Kajaani 10,3 0,9 -0,6 4,5 -2,3 10,7 8,6 9,1 4,2 -0,2 3,6 -2,3 10,2 6,2
        17 Pohjois-Pohjanmaa -1,7 14,1 5,7 4,6 2,3 1,6 11,2 -2,8 15,7 8,2 3,3 2,4 0,2 9,8
            171 Oulu -5,6 21,0 6,0 5,1 -0,3 2,3 8,7 -7,4 22,1 9,8 3,1 0,6 0,7 8,2
            173 Oulunkaari 2,9 2,8 -0,4 6,6 5,1 6,1 13,1 0,9 3,6 0,2 7,3 5,0 4,9 8,2
            174 Raahe 8,5 -2,2 10,7 -1,1 15,0 -16,4 41,9 14,5 0,7 9,0 0,5 9,5 -14,0 33,1
            175 Siikalatva 6,0 5,8 1,1 11,8 -0,3 11,4 5,9 4,9 7,4 0,8 12,9 -1,1 9,4 2,7
            176 Nivala-Haapajärvi 1,9 6,3 5,5 7,2 6,0 9,4 11,3 0,0 7,7 6,0 3,7 6,0 1,5 20,0
            177 Ylivieska 4,9 8,4 2,0 4,2 4,9 11,2 0,1 4,2 10,9 2,7 3,5 4,7 10,8 -2,9 
            178 Koillismaa 3,8 0,5 8,1 1,0 5,7 -5,2 14,0 2,7 2,0 9,1 1,1 5,4 -6,7 9,2
        19 Lappi 0,5 1,6 1,4 5,7 -1,8 11,5 1,3 1,8 5,7 0,8 6,3 -4,2 12,2 -2,7 
            191 Rovaniemi 5,8 1,8 5,8 5,3 2,5 1,5 13,5 3,9 3,0 7,4 4,8 2,9 0,7 10,8
            192 Kemi-Tornio -3,6 1,8 -1,1 6,9 -9,4 24,1 -14,4 0,9 9,2 -3,0 8,4 -14,4 27,1 -18,6 
            193 Torniolaakso 0,1 7,8 4,9 4,0 4,8 5,6 8,1 -1,8 10,4 5,0 3,9 4,7 5,1 4,9
            194 Itä-Lappi -3,5 -6,8 -4,8 2,1 0,4 4,5 12,2 -3,7 -3,6 -5,2 2,3 -0,9 4,5 6,6
            196 Tunturi-Lappi 6,6 2,3 3,5 5,2 6,2 6,8 16,1 5,3 4,2 2,6 5,9 5,8 6,9 11,8
            197 Pohjois-Lappi 6,0 8,1 1,4 6,2 10,5 6,9 14,4 5,1 9,6 0,7 6,7 9,5 5,4 9,8
Yhteensä 5,7 2,9 1,4 4,4 3,2 6,3 7,6 5,3 4,6 3,1 3,3 3,4 5,4 5,6

REGIONS (2007) GDP at reference year 2000 prices Employed
NUTS REGION 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007* 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007*
WHOLE COUNTRY 2,7 1,6 1,8 3,7 2,8 4,9 4,2 1,5 1,0 0,1 0,4 1,3 1,8 2,2
        18 Kainuu 5,4 0,8 -0,1 2,4 -2,8 7,6 2,8 -0,2 -1,4 1,7 1,3 -2,6 2,2 2,5
            181 Kehys-Kainuu 3,5 2,9 2,7 0,1 -0,5 4,4 -1,6 -1,8 0,6 2,1 -4,2 -4,7 4,1 -1,3 
            182 Kajaani 6,0 0,1 -1,0 3,2 -3,6 8,7 4,2 0,4 -2,0 1,6 3,3 -1,9 1,6 3,8
        17 Pohjois-Pohjanmaa -3,8 13,3 7,4 4,9 2,7 0,6 8,7 1,4 2,1 -0,1 1,4 0,5 2,0 1,4
            171 Oulu -7,2 20,1 9,1 6,1 1,6 2,7 8,5 4,0 4,2 0,3 3,1 1,1 1,4 1,3
            173 Oulunkaari -0,4 0,3 -2,2 5,4 3,8 3,6 5,6 -0,8 -2,1 -0,1 1,1 -0,3 4,0 0,4
            174 Raahe 6,0 -1,5 9,8 -0,4 10,3 -17,5 31,5 -2,5 2,9 -3,2 -3,9 2,8 1,2 1,6
            175 Siikalatva 3,1 4,5 -0,5 11,2 -1,6 8,1 -0,4 -2,2 4,3 -2,5 0,2 -1,8 4,7 -0,9 
            176 Nivala-Haapajärvi -0,7 5,0 4,7 2,9 1,7 -2,6 6,9 -1,3 -2,7 -0,2 0,1 -3,3 -0,1 5,1
            177 Ylivieska 1,7 7,5 1,9 3,5 3,9 9,8 -4,2 -2,3 -2,3 1,7 0,2 1,6 4,7 0,2
            178 Koillismaa 0,3 -1,4 7,0 0,1 4,5 -7,8 6,3 0,1 -2,5 0,3 -2,2 -4,6 3,4 3,4
        19 Lappi -3,1 2,0 1,2 6,1 -3,9 9,8 -4,1 -0,5 1,9 -0,1 1,1 -0,0 3,0 1,7
            191 Rovaniemi 1,4 -1,3 4,1 3,1 0,8 -1,0 8,2 -0,4 4,2 0,3 1,9 0,8 5,1 1,5
            192 Kemi-Tornio -6,8 5,6 0,6 10,3 -11,7 23,9 -18,7 0,2 3,1 -0,6 0,2 -0,6 2,4 1,8
            193 Torniolaakso -4,1 5,8 3,1 2,1 2,8 3,1 2,4 -1,0 1,1 0,7 4,5 -1,2 -1,1 -2,2 
            194 Itä-Lappi -6,5 -6,6 -5,0 2,0 -1,0 3,0 5,1 -3,7 -5,2 -2,2 -0,2 -4,3 0,2 1,8
            196 Tunturi-Lappi 2,8 0,4 0,7 3,0 3,6 4,3 9,1 -0,8 -2,4 2,5 0,6 1,0 3,4 4,0
            197 Pohjois-Lappi 2,6 6,1 -1,1 4,1 7,3 2,4 5,2 1,1 1,5 0,1 1,8 2,6 1,9 1,6
Yhteensä 2,7 1,6 1,8 3,7 2,8 4,9 4,2 1,5 1,0 0,1 0,4 1,3 1,8 2,2

REGIONS (2007) Employees hours  (1000h) Population
NUTS REGION 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007* 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007
WHOLE COUNTRY 0,6 0,6 -0,4 0,6 1,0 1,5 2,0 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,3 0,3 0,4 0,4
        18 Kainuu -0,5 0,2 1,9 -0,1 -3,7 2,0 2,3 -1,4 -1,3 -1,1 -0,8 -0,7 -0,9 -0,9 
            181 Kehys-Kainuu -2,0 1,8 2,9 -7,4 -5,2 3,4 -1,5 -2,3 -2,2 -1,7 -1,6 -1,7 -1,9 -2,0 
            182 Kajaani 0,0 -0,3 1,6 2,5 -3,2 1,6 3,5 -1,0 -0,9 -0,8 -0,4 -0,3 -0,5 -0,4 
        17 Pohjois-Pohjanmaa -0,0 2,3 -0,7 2,4 -0,6 2,0 1,1 0,8 0,6 0,5 0,7 0,8 0,8 0,7
            171 Oulu 2,7 4,5 0,1 4,5 -0,4 1,6 1,0 2,3 1,9 1,6 1,7 1,8 1,7 1,5
            173 Oulunkaari -1,4 -2,1 -1,0 1,5 -1,0 3,8 0,9 -1,0 -0,6 -0,4 -0,1 0,1 -0,1 -0,2 
            174 Raahe -5,4 3,4 -5,1 -2,3 3,5 1,4 1,6 -0,9 -0,9 -0,9 -0,7 -0,6 -0,4 -0,2 
            175 Siikalatva -3,2 3,2 -2,8 0,1 -3,2 5,0 -0,9 -1,1 -1,0 -0,9 -1,0 -1,1 -1,4 -1,3 
            176 Nivala-Haapajärvi -2,1 -2,6 -1,2 -0,3 -4,6 -0,6 5,6 -1,0 -1,1 -1,0 -0,7 -0,6 -0,4 -0,3 
            177 Ylivieska -3,0 -1,4 0,7 0,6 1,3 3,7 -1,3 -0,4 -0,2 -0,1 0,2 0,3 0,3 0,4
            178 Koillismaa -2,0 -1,5 -0,9 -1,8 -4,5 3,5 2,9 -1,0 -0,7 -0,9 -1,2 -1,0 -0,7 -0,7 
        19 Lappi -1,3 0,9 0,0 1,3 0,3 2,6 1,6 -1,3 -1,0 -0,6 -0,4 -0,3 -0,4 -0,4 
            191 Rovaniemi -1,9 3,9 -0,5 1,7 2,1 4,9 2,1 -0,7 -0,4 -0,1 0,5 0,6 0,3 0,6
            192 Kemi-Tornio 0,3 1,8 -0,1 0,5 -1,0 2,1 1,0 -0,9 -1,0 -0,6 -0,4 -0,2 -0,1 -0,4 
            193 Torniolaakso -2,2 -1,8 0,6 5,1 -0,3 -2,5 -3,0 -2,6 -2,0 -0,8 -0,8 -1,2 -1,8 -2,6 
            194 Itä-Lappi -4,9 -5,8 -1,8 0,3 -4,6 0,4 1,6 -2,9 -2,4 -1,8 -1,9 -2,3 -2,2 -2,2 
            196 Tunturi-Lappi -2,8 -5,4 4,5 -0,3 1,7 1,6 5,8 -1,5 -0,8 -0,4 -0,4 -0,3 -0,2 0,0
            197 Pohjois-Lappi 1,2 2,0 0,2 2,9 1,7 1,6 0,9 -1,7 -1,5 -1,2 -0,9 -0,8 -1,0 -1,0 
Yhteensä 0,6 0,6 -0,4 0,6 1,0 1,5 2,0 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,3 0,3 0,4 0,4
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